
Site and study contact list for families 

 

Ann Arbor, MI site  
Cities:  Ann Arbor/Brighton, MI 
Institutions: University of Michigan 
Primary Investigator: Jessica Pruente  
Study Coordinator: Bre’Anna Simpson 
sbreanna@med.umich.edu   
734-615-4630 

Baltimore, MD site 
City: Baltimore, MD 
Institutions: Kennedy Krieger Institute, 
Fairmount Rehabilitation; Johns Hopkins 
Medical Center 
Primary Investigator: Joan Carney 
Study Coordinator: Naomi Franklin 
FranklinN@kennedykrieger.org   
443-923-9326 

 
  

 

Boston, MA site 
City: Boston, MA 
Institutions: Boston Children's 
Hospital/Massachusetts General Hospital 
Primary Investigator: Laura Lehman 
Study Coordinator: Julie Swanson 
Julie.swanson@childrens.harvard.edu   
617-724-6374 

Charleston, SC site 
City: Charleston, SC 
Institutions: Medical University of South 
Carolina; University Hospital 
Primary Investigator: Cynthia Dodds 
Study Coordinator: Valerie Salisbury 
eichbr@musc.edu  
843-792-8533 

 
  

 

Chicago, IL site 
City: Chicago, IL 
Institutions: Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's 
Hospital of Chicago; Northwestern University 
Feinberg School of Medicine; M Street Pediatric 
Therapy 
Primary Investigator: Andrea Pardo  
Study Coordinator: Sadie Rose 
sgrose@luriechildrens.org    
312-227-4292 

Cincinnati, OH site 
City: Cincinnati, OH 
Institutions: Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 
Medical Center 
Primary Investigator: J. Michael Taylor 
Study Coordinator: Madeleine Robben 
Madeleine.Robben@cchmc.org    
513-803-1988 

 
  

 

Columbus, OH site 
City: Columbus, OH 
Institutions: The Ohio State University and 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
Primary Investigator: Amy Darragh 
Study Coordinator: Petra Sternberg 
petra.sternberg@osumc.edu   
614-366-7648 

Dallas, TX site 
City: Dallas, TX 
Institutions: Scottish Rite for Children 
Primary Investigator: Fabiola Reyes 
Study Coordinator: Catherine Thompson 
Catherine.Thompson@tsrh.org  
214-559-7818 
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Houston, TX site 
City: Houston, TX 
Institutions: UT Health – Health Science Center 
at Houston 
Primary Investigator: Sean Savitz 
Study Coordinator: Emily Stevens 
emily.a.stevens@uth.tmc.edu    
713-500-7914 

La Jolla, CA site 
Cities: San Diego/La Jolla, CA 
Institutions: UC San Diego Health 
Primary Investigator: Doris Trauner 
Study Coordinator: Kathleen Scarvie 
kscarvie@ucsd.edu    
858-246-5113 

   

 

Madison, WI site 
Cities: Madison, WI 
Institutions: University of Wisconsin University 
Hospital 
Primary Investigator: Bernadette Gillick 
Study Coordinator: Sima Sayyahmelli 
sayyahmelli@neurosurgery.wisc.edu   

New Haven, CT site 
Cities: New Haven, CT/ Providence, RI 
Institutions: Yale New Haven Children’s 
Hospital/ Rhode Island Hospital/ Woman & 
Infants Hospital of Rhode Island  
Primary Investigator: Laura Ment 
Study Coordinator: Sara Jasak 
 sara.jasak@yale.edu   
413-896-3429 

   

 

Philadelphia, PA site 
City: Philadelphia, PA 
Institutions: The Children's Hospital of 
Philadelphia 
Primary Investigator: Laura Prosser 
Study Coordinator: Noor Ruwaih 
ruwaihN@chop.edu   
267-426-7032 

Roanoke, VA site 
City: Roanoke, VA 
Institutions: Fralin Biomedical Research 
Institute, Virginia Tech 
Primary Investigator: Stephanie DeLuca 
Study Coordinator: Mary Lou Schwarzer 
mary73@vtc.vt.edu   
540-526-2202 

   

 

St. Louis, MO site 
City: St. Louis, MO 
Institutions: Washington University School of 
Medicine, St. Louis Children’s Hospital 
Primary Investigator: Alyssa Smith 
Study Coordinator: Jill Newgent 
newgentj@wustl.edu   
314-747-3795 

 

   

 

Primary coordinating site 
City: Roanoke, VA 
Institutions: Virginia Tech 
Primary Investigators: Sharon Ramey and 
Warren Lo 
Study Coordinator: Laura Bateman 
laurapb2@vt.edu   
540-526-2033 
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